TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		11/01/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GCA Services Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	1350 Euclid Avenue, Suite 1500	
City:	Cleveland	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44115	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3019205	GCA	
Registration Number:	3960502	GCA	
Registration Number:	3983299	GCA CUSTOM GREEN	
Registration Number:	3960501	GCA SERVICES GROUP	
Registration Number:	3202693	GCAWARE	
Registration Number:	3209535	GCAWARE	
Registration Number:	2975436		
Registration Number:	3568596	QUALITY MEASURED. MANAGED. GUARANTEED.	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124552502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 455-2895
Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004910 FRAME: 0007

15.00 30

900239884

Correspondent Name: Samantha J. Himelman, Esq. Address Line 1: Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP Address Line 2: 425 Lexington Avenue Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 010395/1298 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Samantha J. Himelman Signature: /sjh/ 11/29/2012 Date: Total Attachments: 5 source=GCA IP Release#page1.tif source=GCA IP Release#page2.tif source=GCA IP Release#page3.tif source=GCA IP Release#page4.tif source=GCA IP Release#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004910 FRAME: 0008

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release") is made as of November 1, 2012 (the "Closing Date") by General Electric Capital Corporation, as agent (in such capacity, the "Agent"), in favor of GCA Services Group, Inc. (the "Borrower" or the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of June 11, 2010, between the Grantor, the other grantors party thereto and the Agent, the Trademark Security Agreement between the Grantor and the Agent, dated as of June 11, 2010 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), and the Copyright Security Agreement between the Grantor and the Agent, dated as of June 11, 2010 (the "Copyright Security Agreement") the Grantor pledged, assigned and granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to certain collateral including, without limitation, (a) the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule I hereto, along with the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral") and (b) all copyrights, whether registered or unregistered, now owned or hereafter acquired by the Grantor, including, without limitation, the copyright registrations set forth in Schedule II hereto and exclusive copyright licenses (collectively, the "Copyright Collateral" and, together with the Trademark Collateral, the "Security Interest");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the Trademark Division of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on June 14, 2010, Reel 4223 and Frame 0872; and

WHEREAS, the Copyright Security Agreement was recorded with U.S. Copyright Office on June 16, 2010, at Volume 3591 and Document 271.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement and Copyright Security Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby, without any warranty or recourse of any kind, terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest, and hereby terminates, cancels, re-pledges, reassigns and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademarks and the Copyrights in favor of the Grantor.

If and to the extent the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest to any of the Trademarks or the Copyrights, it hereby re-assigns and re-transfers such rights, title or interest to the Grantor.

The Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), rea-

8047229v4

sonably requested by the Grantor, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

-2-

Last Saved: 10/20/2012 9:19 am

8047229v4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination and Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first written above:

Agent:

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

By:

Name: Okatz Title: US MYAThory as

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property]

SCHEDULE I

<u>to</u>

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

TRADEMARKS

U.S. Trademark Registrations

1			Serial No.	Reg. No.
	Owner	Trademark	Filing Date	Reg. Date
1.	GCA Services Group, Inc.	GCA	76/585947	3019205
	_		04/09/2004	11/29/2005
2.	GCA Services Group, Inc.	GCA & Design	77/945320	3960502
		_	02/25/2010	05/17/2011
		GCA 9		
3.	GCA Services Group, Inc.	GCA CUSTOM GREEN	77/945338	3983299
٥.	GOTT Services Group, me.	GOIT COSTOM GIEZA	02/25/2010	06/28/2011
4.	GCA Services Group, Inc.	GCA SERVICES GROUP	77/945300	3960501
	,		02/25/2010	05/17/2011
5.	GCA Services Group, Inc.	GCAWARE	78/509692	3202693
			11/02/2004	01/23/2007
6.	GCA Services Group, Inc.	GCAWARE & Design	78/263156	3209535
			06/17/2003	02/13/2007
		•) ECA ware		
7.	GCA Services Group, Inc.	Design	76/585941	2975436
	•		04/09/2004	07/26/2005
	,	ني ا		
8.	GCA Services Group, Inc.	QUALITY MEASURED.	78/539577	3568596
		MANAGED.	12/29/2004	01/27/2009
		GUARANTEED.		

8047229v4

SCHEDULE II

<u>to</u>

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

COPYRIGHTS

U.S. Copyright Registrations

	Claimant	Litle - Little	Registration No.	Registration Date	
1.	GCA Services Group, Inc.	GCA CustomGreen program	TX0006451202	2006-11-06	
2.	GCA Services Group, Inc.	Manager's learning workbook : packet 806	TX0006449395	2006-11-06	
3.	GCA Services Group, Inc.	New employee orientation DVD/English	PA0001336202	2006-08-03	
4.	GCA Services Group, Inc.	New employee orientation DVD/Spanish	PA0001336201	2006-08-03	
5.	GCA Services Group, Inc.	Six step cleaning methods	TX0006249238	2005-09-28	
6.	GCA Services Group, Inc.	Six step cleaning methods	TX0006126437	2005-03-03	
7.	GCA Services Group, Inc.	Six step cleaning methods	TX0006229711	2005-08-16	
8.	GCA Services Group, Inc.	Six step cleaning methods (November 1, 2005 update)	TX0006292426	2006-01-24	
9.	GCA Services Group, Inc.	Six step human resources methods	TX0006249237	2005-09-28	
10.	GCA Services Group, Inc.	Six step human resources methods	TX0006126436	2005-03-03	
11.	GCA Services Group, Inc.	Six step human resources methods	TX0006214481	2005-07-22	
12.	GCA Services Group, Inc.	Six step safety methods	TX0006249236	2005-09-28	
13.	GCA Services Group, Inc.	Six step safety methods	TX0006126435	2005-03-03	
14.	GCA Services Group, Inc.	Six step safety methods	TX0006214482	2005-07-22	

CG&R Draft Last Saved: 10/20/2012 9:19 am

RECORDED: 11/29/2012

8047229v4

TRADEMARK REEL: 004910 FRAME: 0013